documentation consists of a rate change notice, a new contract etc which must be submitted with the application Reference the source
documentation to this schedule

NARUC Account Description of Erpense Amountof Justification Schedule Supporting
Number Large Item Reference documentation

attachment number
C Operator/Operations &

601 1 Employee Labor $ 16,900.00 Maintenance I-1 II-5 Exhibit A, pg 1& 2

Works 5-7/days wic 24 hour on call.

601 2 Office Salaries $ 18,200 00 *worked without salary in 2022 I-1 1I-5 Exhibit A, pg 1& 2

The increase from 2021 is 4,200
C Operator/Operations &

603 Management Salary $ 3,000.00 Maintenance I-1 H-5 Exhibit A, pg 1& 2

Works 5-7/days wk, 24 hour on call.

63!-636 Contract Accounting $ (17,433 00) Makor Data (bi]Icontractor)is no I-1 II-5 Exhibit A, pg 1& 2
longer providing billing services.

and well(s) re-work Billing is now being done in-house.
Worked without salary (office) in
2022
be able to pay for wells to be re-

worked.

Page l 5

tr

I
D

0
0

--
1

I
.

/
I

to

W

0

Il-5, Exhibit A, page 1 of 2

ENVIRO-MANAGEMENT
Il-5 Known & Measurable Revenue or Expenses Justification

Supporting Documentation

DESCRIPTION TEST YEAR AMT OF CHANGE ADJUSTED

601.1 Employee Labor 9,100. 16,900 26,000

Tyler Agnew - C Operator/Operations & Maintenance - Works 5 days/wk and is on call.
Money was not there to pay proper salaries.

12.50 hr x 40 hr/wk = $500 $500 wk x 52 wks = $26,000

601.2 Office Salaries 0 18,200 18,200

Sheila Agnew - Office Support - Answering phones 24/7, compliance reports, in-house billing,
accounts receivable, accounts payable, New customer applications. Worked without a salary in
2022 so there would be money for well pump & motor replacement and booster pump
replacement.

$8.75 hr x 40 hr/wk = $350 $350 wk x 52 wks = $18,200

Salary in previous rate increase was $14,000.

603 Management Salary 23,000 3,000 26,000

Steven Agnew - C Operator/Operations & Maintenance - Works 5 days/wk and is on call.
Did not receive a full 52 weeks pay in 2022.

12.50 hr x 40 hr/wk = $500 $500 wk x 52 wks = $26,000

Salary in previous rate increase was $16,000

Il-5, Exhibit A, page 2 of 2

Enviro-Management
Il-5 Known & Measurable Revenues or Expenses Justification

Supporting Documentation

DESCRIPTION TEST YEAR AMT OF CHANGE ADJUSTED

631-636

Well work, 24,179 (17,433) 6,746
Electrical, emergency
Repair, billing

The amount of the change is (17,433), 24,179 for contract work (well re-work, electrical,
emergency repairs, billing). The amount of the well re-work and billing was adjusted down to
allow for an office salary and billing now being done in-house. The well re-work was added to
Schedule Ill-3 Plant Schedule.
Sheila Agnew (myself) worked without salary (office salary) in 2022 to fund the well re-work
and since Makor Data no longer does the billing, my salary was adjusted for the extra work.

Salaries on the previous rate increase 9 years ago were:

Office Salary: 14,000 - increase of 4,200 = 18,200 (no salary in 2022)
Operator salary 16,000 - increase of 10,000 = 26,000 (This Operator made 23,000 in 2022, so
the increase needed for 2023 is 3,000.

GENERAL PUBLIC RELATIONS POLICY

Water system personnel shall adhere to high standards of public service
that emphasize professionalism and courtesy. Employees are required to
maintain good moral conduct and to do their part in maintaining good
relations with their supervisors and fellow employees, the customers, and
the general public and state regulators.

Procedures to follow on customer complaints:

• Be polite and professional when speaking to customers
• Write down the specific complaint.
• Follow up on the complaint as soon as possible and attempt to